CITY OF WEST ALLIS ORDINANCE O-2023-0010

ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE SALARIES FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR 2022 TO 2025

WHEREAS, the West Allis Professional Firefighters Association Local 342 and the City of West Allis have ratified a collective bargaining agreement under R-2023-0093;

NOW THEREFORE, the common council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

The wages and salary ranges for the certain officers and employees of the Fire Department commencing the first full pay period after January 1, 2022, shall be as listed in Attachment 1 (Schedule R and P)

The wages and salary ranges for the certain officers and employees of the Fire Department commencing the first full pay period after May 1, 2023, shall be as listed in Attachment 2 (Schedule R and P).

The wages and salary ranges for the certain officers and employees of the Fire Department commencing the first full pay period after May 1, 2024, shall be as listed in Attachment 3 (Schedule R and P).

The wages and salary ranges for the certain officers and employees of the Fire Department commencing the first full pay period after July 1, 2025, shall be as listed in Attachment 4 (Schedule R and P).

Wages and salaries provided in this ordinance are on a bi-weekly basis except where an hourly rate only is shown for a position. Annual, monthly, or hourly salaries or wages, where shown in this ordinance, are for reference purposes only except where only an hourly rate is shown for a position.

SECTION 1: REPEALER CLAUSE All ordinances or resolutions or parts thereof, which are in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 2: EFFECTIVE DATE This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after the required approval and publication according to law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Ray Turner				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis
